

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0792 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/8/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2019 **Final action:** 6/25/2019

Title: County Counsel recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign an Agreement for Legal

Services between El Dorado County and Abbott & Kindermann, Inc. for legal services pertaining to EIR review and CEQA compliance for various specific plans (Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan SP12-0001 (G3 Enterprises, Inc.), Central El Dorado Hills Specific Plan SP12-0002 (Serrano Associates, LLC), Village of Marble Valley Specific Plan SP12-0003 (Marble Valley Company, LLC) (collectively referred to herein as the "Specific Plans"), Agreement Number 4089. The term of the agreement is for

3 years beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2022, and shall not exceed \$150,000.

FUNDING: Applicant funded (G3 Enterprises, Inc., Serrano Associates, LLC, and Marble Valley

Company, LLC).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route A&K 4089 06-25-19, 2. A- Blue Route A & K 6-25-19 (revised), 3. B - Agreement

4089 06-25-19, 4. Executed Agreement # 4089

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass